505305201 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5351981 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGOR LUTHE	10/30/2018
NELE SCHMIDT	10/30/2018
MATTHIAS BISCHOFF	10/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDPLUSSONNE GMBH
Street Address:	DAKELSBERG 16
City:	GRONAU (WESTF.)
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48599

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16094457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267920536

Email:mail@sbpatlaw.comCorrespondent Name:STEINFL + BRUNO LLPAddress Line 1:155 N LAKE AVE STE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2312-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL
SIGNATURE: /Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56,448/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=P2312-US-2019-01-30-Assgn-signed-LUTHE-SCHMIDT-BISCHOFF_BZ#page1.tif source=P2312-US-2019-01-30-Assgn-signed-LUTHE-SCHMIDT-BISCHOFF_BZ#page2.tif source=P2312-US-2019-01-30-Assgn-signed-LUTHE-SCHMIDT-BISCHOFF_BZ#page3.tif

PATENT 505305201 REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0573

Attorney Docket No: P2312-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gregor LUTHE, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Dakelsberg 16, 48599 Gronau (Westf.),

Nele SCHMIDT, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Hengeloer Strasse 14b, 48691 Vreden,

Reinhard GAUSLING, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Nelkenweg 12, 48619 Heek.

Matthias BISCHOFF, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Amelandsbrueckenweg 34, 48599 Gronau-Epe, and

Bernfried SCHROEDER, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Habichtweg 43, 48683 Ahaus,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to WINDPLUSSONNE GMBH, an entity having its principal place of business in Germany at Dakelsberg 16, 48599 Gronau (Westf.)

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or international conventions and treaties, in and to the "GAS-PERMEABLE DEVICES WHICH ABSORB VOC AND/OR POLLUTANTS AND/OR ARE BIOCIDAL, AND USE THEREOF"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP2017/000491, filed on April 18, 2017, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 16/094,457, filed on October 17, 2018, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/EP2017/000491, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said

PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0574

Attorney Docket No: P2312-US

corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 16/094,457, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "GAS-PERMEABLE DEVICES WHICH ABSORB VOC AND/OR POLLUTANTS AND/OR ARE BIOCIDAL, AND USE THEREOF" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

	perfection of the second	arminerally.
Subscribed and executed at		<u>ookeary</u>
on 10-30-2018	City	Country
Date		
	Inventor Name:	Gregor LUTHE
	,	
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:		Marian Maria
Witness Name: \\\ 1 \tau \chi \tau \chi \tau \tau \chi \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau	<u>^^/Signature</u>	3 A John Carl War M.
į.		
Witness Name: Andreas S	chaters Signature	: Schälen
	······································	
A to a 20 A a A a a management with	Latra te e	Gotannai
Subscribed and executed at	<u>City</u>	Country
On <u> 40 - 30 - 2048</u>	.	,
Date	Inventor Name:	Nele SCHMIDT
	mischion isomic.	140/6 00/10/00/
		N Shniith—
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	
Witness Name: <u>へんとも、</u>	3/20 -	Land description of the control of t
Witness Name: 1 VV/V 6	Signature	
Witness Name: Andreas 2	E 888	
Witness Maria Andres &	ar húbberc Sionation	

PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0575

Subscribed and e	executed at City	Country
On		COUNTRY
On Date	Inventor Name:	Reinhard GAUSLING
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	i
Witness Name:	Signature	3
Witness Name: _	Signatun	e
	executed at <u>(ファウル あん</u> City	Country
On	2018	*
miser	inventor Name:	Matthias BISCHOFF
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	
Witness Name: _	Miles Digital Signature	<u> </u>
Witness Name: _	<u>Andress Schäfes</u> Signatur	• <u>S A Ala</u>
Subscribed and e	executed at	
On	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name:	semfried SCHROEDER
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	
Witness Name: _	Signatur	8
Witness Name: _	Signatun	2

PATENT REEL: 048196 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 01/30/2019